CONSULTANT will obtain record R/W based upon Lyon County GIS information. The record Right 

of way information will be shown on the project plans. No further resolution of the roadway right 

of way is included within this task.  

It is estimated approximately one hundred ninety-one (191) parcels will require Permission to 

Construct to construct the planned improvements. CONSULTANT will provide an encroachment 

36

A-5 

exhibit for each parcel for use in City of Fernley’s discussion with property owners to acquire 

Permission to Construct.  

Deliverables – Record Right of Way in CAD format. Right-of-Way summary spreadsheet detailing 

easement type, size, and reason by parcel, one hundred ninety-one (191) permission to construct 

exhibits to also be provided.   

4. Right of Way Engineering Services – Contingent Item 

It is estimated approximately four (4) parcels will require permanent and/or temporary 

easements and/or potentially partial fee takes to construct the planned improvements.